SCT2323，SCT2325
Rev. 1.2
For more information www.silicontent.com  © 2017    Silicon Content Technology Co., Ltd.   All Rights Reserved  1
Product Folder Links:  SCT2323, SCT2325
芯 洲 科 技
Silicon Content Technology
3.8V-32V Vin, 1.1MHz, 2A Synchronous Step-down DCDC Converter with EMI Reduction
FEATURES

Revision 1.1:  Released for Production. Complete orderable part number
Revision 1.2: Delete FB in ABS table
DEVICE ORDER INFORMATION
PART NUMBER PACKAGE MARKING PACKAGE DISCRIPTION
SCT2323TVB 2323 TSOT23-6L
SCT2325TVB 2325 TSOT23-6L
1 For Tape & Reel, Add Suffix R (e.g. SCT2323TVBR, SCT2325TVBR)
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
Over operating free-air temperature unless otherwise noted(1)
PIN CONFIGURATION
DESCRIPTION MIN MAX UNIT
1
2
3 4
5
6VS
EN
VIN GND
SW
BST
Top View: TSOT23-6L, Plastic
BST -0.3 40 V
VIN, SW, EN -0.3 34 V
VS -0.3 6 V
Operating junction temperature(2) -40 125 °C
Storage temperature TSTG -65 150 °C
(1) Stresses beyond those listed under Absolute Maximum Rating may cause device permanent damage. The device is not guaranteed to
function outside of its Recommended Operation Conditions.
(2) The IC includes over temperature protection to protect the device during overload conditions. Junction temperature will exceed 150°C
when over temperature protection is active. Continuous operation above the specified maximum operating junction temperature will
reduce lifetime
PIN FUNCTIONS
NAME NO. PIN FUNCTION
VS 1
Buck converter output Pin. SCT2323 output voltage is 3.3V and SCT2325 output
voltage is fixed as 5V
EN 2
Enable logic input. Floating the pin enables the device. This pin supports high
voltage input up to VIN supply so as to be connected VIN directly to enable the